N° IT275286
UI Series
Pneumo-hydraulic cylinders
Mounting dimensions
according to ISO 15552
BONESI PNEUMATIK
Standard sales conditions available on www.bonesipneumatik.it
2

Unless different instructions placing the order : the control and the regulation valves will be assembled reducing the dimension of the unit.
PNEUMO-HYDRAULIC ACTUATORS > UI SERIES
ORDERING CODE
(Example of code)
UI 050 0100 D R C C N N
SERIES
UI = Manifold group and tank mounted on the rear cap
UT = Manifold group and tank remoted *
UB = Manifold group mounted on the rear cap, tank remoted  *
BORE
050 = Ø 50 mm
063 = Ø 63 mm
080 = Ø 80 mm
100 = Ø 100 mm
125 = Ø 125 mm
PISTON ROD STROKE
See table “Standard stoles”; other strokes on request
END STROKE CUSHIONING
D = Double acting cylinder with double cushioning
U = Double acting cylinder with cushioning only on piston rod in forward
R = Double acting cylinder with cushioning only on piston rod in return
N = Double acting cylinder without cushionings
SPEED REGULATION
M
AN
IF
OL
D
ST
AN
DA
RD
R = Double hydraulic regulation
S = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward
T = Single hydraulic regulation, in return
U = Double hydraulic regulation (small size)
V = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward (small size)
Z = Single hydraulic regulation, in return (small size)
PR
EC
IS
E F = Double hydraulic regulation
G = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward
H = Single hydraulic regulation, in return
RE
M
OT
ED
ST
AN
DA
RD
A = Double hydraulic regulation
B = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward
C = Single hydraulic regulation, in return
W = Double hydraulic regulation (small size)
X = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward (small size)
Y = Single hydraulic regulation, in return (small size)
PR
EC
IS
E I = Double hydraulic regulation
L = Single hydraulic regulation, in forward
M = Single hydraulic regulation, in return
N = Without regulation
CONTROL VALVES SKIP / STOP
PN
. A = Pneumatic operated valve N.O.
CONTROL VALVE
STOP - IN FORWARD
B = Pneumatic operated valve N.C.
DI
RE